DISTRICT

RUBY BROWN DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S TROPHY - contributed by Mrs. Harville W. Brown, Sandersville Unit No. 94. This trophy is to be awarded by the committee set up by the Department President to judge on the following requirements:

	<u>POINTS</u>
1. Greatest percentage of quota Units in District	25
2. Greatest percentage of new Units in District	25
3. Attendance: District meetings	5
Percentage of Units attending meetings	5
Visit by National President	5
Department Convention	5
Executive Committee Meetings	4
Fall Conference	3
Spring Conference	3
4. Report of District President to Department Headquarters	10
5. Highest percentage of organized Junior Groups in District	10
TOTAL POINTS	100

ELLEN DEXTER MADDOX DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S TROPHY — contributed by the Seventh District American Legion Auxiliary in honor of Mrs. James Maddox, Past Department President 1927 -28, permanently rotating.

This trophy is to be awarded by the committee set up by the Department President to judge on the same requirements as the Ruby Brown District President's Trophy with the exception that it will go to the **District President** with the **second highest points.** This trophy will not be engraved each year. A certificate will be presented to the winning District President.

FLORENCE E. B. BROWN DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S MEMBERSHIP TROPHY - (presented 1989). This trophy to be awarded annually to the **District President** with the **third highest points**, based on the rules of first and second place trophies.

Mail to: Cheryl Jackson-Sinkler 204 Possum Creek Lane Dallas, Georgia 30132